Editor of Natural Sciences

Dr. Servet Ahmet Dogdu
Iskenderun Technical University
servet.dogdu@iste.edu.tr
Turkey

Dr. Adriana Vella
University of Malta
adriana.vella@um.edu.mt
Malta

Dr. Athanasios Exadactylos
University of Thessaly
exadact@uth.gr
Grecee

Dr. Christian Capape
Universite de Montpellier
capape@univ-montp2.fr

France

Dr. Lovrent Lipej
National Institute of Biology
lovrenc.lipej@nib.si
Slovenia

Dr. Sabina De Innocentiis

Istituti Prevenzione Ambiente ISPRA

sabina.deinnocentiis@isprambiente.it
Italy

Natural and Engineering Sciences
Volume 8, No: 3, 2023

Editor-in-Chief
Dr. Cemal Turan

Iskenderun Technical University
cemal.turan@iste.edu.tr

Managing Editor

Dr. Yakup Kutlu
Iskenderun Technical University
yakup.kutlu@iste.edu.tr

Editorial Board

Dr. Alen Soldo
University of Split
soldo@unist.hr
Croatia

Dr. Azza El-Ganainy
Egypt National Institute of
Oceanography and Fisheries
azzaelgan@yahoo.com

Egypt

Dr. Deniz Yaghoglu
Duzce University
denizyaglioglu@duze.edu.tr
Turkey

Dr. Munir H. Nayfeh
University of Illinois
m-nayfeh@illinois.edu
USA

Dr. Violin Raykov
Institute of Oceanology
Bulgarian Academy of Science
vio_raykov@abv.bg
Bulgaria

Publication Ethics Consultant

Nature and Science Society

ISSN: 2458-8989

Editor of Engineering Sciences

Dr. Tolga Depci
Iskenderun Technical University
tolga.depci@iste.edu.tr
Turkey

Dr. Antonia Khanaychenko
Institute of Marine Biological Research,
Sevastopol
a.khanaychenko@gmail.com
Russia

Dr. Bujar Krasniqi
University of Prishtina
bujar.krasnigi@uni-pr.edu
Kosovo

Dr. Joana Robalo
SPA-IU, MARE-Instituto Universitarios
m-nayfeh@illinois.edu

Dr. Petya Ivanova
Institute of Oceanology
Bulgarian Academy of Science
pavl_petya@yahoo.com
Bulgaria

Dr. Quratulan Ahmed
University of Karachi
quratulanahmed_ku@yahoo.com
Pakistan



